
Eastern (10-3) -vs- Hood (3-10-1)
3/21/2026 at Frederick, Md. (Hood Softball Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emily Trzonkowski (7-1)
Loss: Sydney Weaver (0-7)
HBP: Sydney Weaver
PB: Bailey Pysher (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 43   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Eastern 0 2 1 9 0 12 18 1
Hood 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 1

Eastern 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ainsley O'Donnell cf 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Maura Yoos ss 4 1 4 0 0 0 0
Maryanna Nagle lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
    Mackenzie Maki ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Becca Taylor 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Kellie O'Brien pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Madisyn Saposnek 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Laub rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Abby Serigano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Ostolaza c 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Dakota Owen c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Burke 2b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Elena Trotter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bella Herrera 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Morgan Joseph dp 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Grace O'Connor dp 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Emily Trzonkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryn Clifford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 18 10 0 0 7

2B: Mackenzie Laub (1); Sydney Ostolaza (1)
3B: Hailey Burke (1)
HR: Sydney Ostolaza (1)
SF: Ainsley O'Donnell (1)
SB: Ainsley O'Donnell (1); Kellie O'Brien (1); Morgan Joseph (1)
HBP: Ainsley O'Donnell (1); Hailey Burke (1)
PO: Mackenzie Laub (1)
E: Maryanna Nagle (1)

Hood 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lizzie McConnell lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Rory Achey dp 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Taylor Lowe cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
Sam Larkin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Heidlauf rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bailey Pysher c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Riley Hertzog 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hanna Janke ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sara Munson 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amy Montgomery-Snoke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 7 2 1 4 7

2B: Lizzie McConnell (1)
E: Hanna Janke (1)

Eastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Trzonkowski (W, 7-1) 4.0 7 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 4 74
Bryn Clifford 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 5
Totals 7 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 5 79

Hood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Weaver (L, 0-7) 3.1 15 11 11 0 0 1 0 2 0 23 26 6 3 83
Amy Montgomery-Snoke 1.2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 20
Totals 18 12 11 0 0 2 0 2 0 31 34 8 6 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern - Top of 1st EAS HOO
Ainsley O'Donnell grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Maura Yoos singled, advanced to second on an error by ss (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Maryanna Nagle grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB); Maura Yoos advanced to third. 0 0
Becca Taylor flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Hood - Bottom of 1st EAS HOO
Lizzie McConnell doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Rory Achey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Taylor Lowe struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Sam Larkin flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kara Heidlauf singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Rory Achey advanced to third; Lizzie McConnell scored. 0 1
Bailey Pysher reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 BFK); Kara Heidlauf advanced to
third; Rory Achey scored, unearned. 0 2
Riley Hertzog struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 2

Eastern - Top of 2nd EAS HOO
Mackenzie Laub singled to second base (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Sydney Ostolaza doubled to right field (0-0); Mackenzie Laub advanced to third. 0 2
Hailey Burke singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Sydney Ostolaza advanced to third; Mackenzie Laub scored. 1 2
Bella Herrera popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
Morgan Joseph singled, bunt (1-0 B); Hailey Burke advanced to second. 1 2
Ainsley O'Donnell flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBF); Hailey Burke advanced to third; Sydney Ostolaza
scored. 2 2
Morgan Joseph stole second. 2 2
Maura Yoos singled, bunt (2-1 BFB). 2 2
Maryanna Nagle lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 2

Hood - Bottom of 2nd EAS HOO
Hanna Janke singled to left field (2-2 BFFB). 2 2
Sara Munson fouled out to rf (1-2 BFK). 2 2
Lizzie McConnell struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 2 2
Rory Achey singled to center field (1-1 SB); Hanna Janke advanced to third. 2 2
Taylor Lowe flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2

Eastern - Top of 3rd EAS HOO
Becca Taylor singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Mackenzie Laub flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 2
Sydney Ostolaza reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Becca Taylor out at second 2b to ss. 2 2
Hailey Burke tripled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Sydney Ostolaza scored. 3 2
Bella Herrera flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 3 2

Hood - Bottom of 3rd EAS HOO
Sam Larkin grounded out to p (3-0 BBB). 3 2
Kara Heidlauf grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2
Bailey Pysher flied out to ss (3-2 KSFBBFB). 3 2

Eastern - Top of 4th EAS HOO
Morgan Joseph singled, bunt (3-1 BBFB). 3 2
Ainsley O'Donnell hit by pitch (0-0); Morgan Joseph advanced to second. 3 2
Maura Yoos singled to pitcher (0-1 K); Ainsley O'Donnell advanced to second; Morgan Joseph advanced to
third. 3 2



Mackenzie Maki pinch hit for Maryanna Nagle. 3 2
Mackenzie Maki singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Maura Yoos advanced to second; Ainsley O'Donnell
scored; Morgan Joseph scored. 5 2
Maryanna Nagle pinch ran for Mackenzie Maki. 5 2
Becca Taylor singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Maryanna Nagle advanced to second; Maura Yoos scored. 6 2
Kellie O'Brien pinch ran for Becca Taylor. 6 2
Kellie O'Brien advanced to second on a wild pitch; Maryanna Nagle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Mackenzie Laub singled to left field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Kellie O'Brien advanced to third; Maryanna Nagle
scored. 7 2
Mackenzie Laub out at first c to ss to 1b, picked off; Kellie O'Brien stole home. 8 2
Sydney Ostolaza homered, RBI (1-2 BKSF). 9 2
Hailey Burke hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 2
Bella Herrera singled to first base, advanced to second (0-2 SS); Hailey Burke advanced to third. 9 2
Grace O'Connor pinch hit for Morgan Joseph. 9 2
Amy Montgomery-Snoke to p for Sydney Weaver. 9 2
Grace O'Connor grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KBK); Bella Herrera advanced to third; Hailey Burke scored. 10 2
Ainsley O'Donnell singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Bella Herrera scored. 11 2
Ainsley O'Donnell stole second. 11 2
Maura Yoos singled to left field, advanced to second (0-1 K); Ainsley O'Donnell advanced to third. 11 2
Maura Yoos advanced to third on a passed ball; Ainsley O'Donnell scored on a passed ball, unearned. 12 2
Maryanna Nagle lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 12 2

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hood - Bottom of 4th EAS HOO
Maryanna Nagle to lf. 12 2
Becca Taylor to 1b for Kellie O'Brien. 12 2
Grace O'Connor to dp. 12 2
Riley Hertzog struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 12 2
Hanna Janke grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 12 2
Sara Munson singled to right field (0-0). 12 2
Lizzie McConnell singled up the middle (0-1 K); Sara Munson advanced to second. 12 2
Rory Achey singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBKFFBF); Lizzie McConnell advanced to second; Sara Munson
advanced to third. 12 2
Taylor Lowe grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 12 2

Eastern - Top of 5th EAS HOO
Madisyn Saposnek pinch hit for Becca Taylor. 12 2
Madisyn Saposnek grounded out to ss (3-1 BBSB). 12 2
Mackenzie Laub doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 12 2
Dakota Owen pinch hit for Sydney Ostolaza. 12 2
Abby Serigano pinch ran for Mackenzie Laub. 12 2
Abby Serigano advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 2
Dakota Owen lined out to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 12 2
Elena Trotter pinch hit for Hailey Burke. 12 2
Elena Trotter grounded out to 3b (0-0). 12 2

Hood - Bottom of 5th EAS HOO
Madisyn Saposnek to 1b. 12 2
Mackenzie Laub to rf for Abby Serigano. 12 2
Dakota Owen to c. 12 2
Hailey Burke to 2b for Elena Trotter. 12 2
Bryn Clifford to p for Emily Trzonkowski. 12 2
Sam Larkin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 2
Kara Heidlauf flied out to rf (1-0 B). 12 2
Bailey Pysher lined out to ss (0-1 K). 12 2


